Particulars 31 March 2017 31 March 2016

Particulars

Current service cost  3  2

Interest cost  11  8

Interest income  (11)  (8)

 3  2

Remeasurements recognised in Other comprehensive income

Actuarial (gain)/ loss on defined benefit obligation  61  26

Return on plan assets excluding interest income  1  (2)

 62  24

D.
Plan assets
Plan assets comprise of the following:

31 March
2017

31 March 2016 01 April 2015

New Group Gratuity Cash Accumulation Plan with LIC  167  140  95

31 March 2017 31 March 2016 01 April 2015

Mortality rate (% of IALM 06-08) 100% 100% 100%

Attrition rate

18 - 30 years 10.00% 10.00% 5%

31 - 40 years 5.00% 8.00% 5%

41 &+ years 1.00% 1.00% 5%

Financial assumptions

Discount rate 7.00% 8.00%  0.08

Future salary growth rate 5.00% 5.00%  0.05

2.34 Asset and liabilities relating to employee benefits

E. Summary of actuarial assumptions

Demographic assumptions

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant,
would have affected the defined benefit obligations by the amount shown below.

31 March 2017 31 March 2016

Increase Decrease Increase  Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)  (15)  15  (8)  7

Future salary growth rate (1% movement)  25  (24)  16  (16)

Attrition rate (50% movement)  28  (38)  24  (35)

Mortality rate (10% movement)  (1)  (2)  -  (1)

Thermal Powertech Corporation India Limited
2. Notes to the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements (continued)
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees Lakhs except for share data or otherwise stated)

Thermal Powertech Corporation India Limited
2. Notes to the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements (continued)
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees Lakhs except for share data or otherwise stated)

C. Expense recognized in the Statement of profit and loss

THERMAL POWERTECH CORPORATION INDIA LIMITED - ANNUAL REPORT 2016-1786 87Standalone Financial Statements

F. Expected contributions to the plan for the next annual reporting period